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Dale F. Gardiner, #1147
Parry Anderson & Gardiner
60 East South Temple, #1200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
Phone: (801) 521-3434
Fax: (801) 521-3484

Thomas W. Forsgren, #1104
2868 Jennie Lane
Holladay, Utah 84117
Phone: (801) 277-2440

Attorneys for AARP

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

 
In the Matter of the Evaluation of the   :         Docket No. 03-035-01
HELP Program                                         :
                                                                  : 
                                                                  :         AARP’S JOINDER AND MOTION
                                                                  :         TO DISMISS
                                                                  :         
 

            The American Association of Retired Persons (“AARP”) joins in the Motion to Dismiss
and Memorandum in Support Thereof filed on

behalf of the Salt Lake Community Action
Program and Crossroads Urban Center (collectively “Utah Ratepayers Alliance”).  DATED this
___

day of July, 2005.

 

 

                                                                        ________________________________________                                                                        Dale

F. Gardiner

                                                                        Attorney for AARP

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

            I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing AARP’S JOINDER AND MOTION TO
DISMISS in the Matter of the Evaluation of the

HELP Program Docket No: 03-035-01 was
distributed and transmitted electronically (e-mail) on the ___ day of July, 2005 to the following:

Michael Ginsberg
Patricia Schmid
Assistant Attorney’s General
500 Heber Wells Building
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160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
ulaw@xmission.com

Reed Warnick
Paul Proctor
Assistant Attorney’s General
500 Heber Wells Building
160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
ulaw@xmission.com

Glenn Bailey
Crossroads Urban Center
347 South 400 East
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-2968
glenn@crossroads-u-c.org

Ronald J. Binz
Public Policy Consulting
333 Eudora Street
Denver, Colorado 80220-5721
rbinz@rbinz.com

Gary Dodge
Hatch James & Dodge
10 West Broadway, Suite 400
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
gdodge@hjdlaw.com
Betsy Wolf
SL Cap - Committee of Consumer Services
bwolf@slcap.org

John Stewart
PacifiCorp
One Utah Center, Suite 2300
201 South Main Street
Salt Lake City, Utah 84140-2190
John_W.Stewart@PacifiCorp.com

Jeff Larsen
PacifiCorp
One Utah Center, Suite 2300
201 South Main Street
Salt Lake City, Utah 84140-2190
jeff.larsen@pacificorp.com

Thomas W. Forsgren
2868 Jennie Lane
Holladay, Utah 84117
twforsgren@msn.com

Dennis Miller - Legal Assistant
Division of Public Utilities
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor
160 East 300 South, Box 146751
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751
dennismiller@utah.gov
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Edward A. Hunter, Jr.
Jennifer Horan
Stoel Rives LLP
One Utah Center, Suite 1100
201 South Main Street
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-4904
EAHUNTER@stoel.com

Doug Larson
PacifiCorp
One Utah Center, Suite 2300
201 South Main Street
Salt Lake City, Utah 84140-2190
doug.larson@PacifCorp.com

Michael Zimmerman
PacifiCorp
One Utah Center, Suite 2300
201 South Main Street
Salt Lake City, Utah 84140-2190
michael.zimmerman@pacifcorp.com

Claire Geddes
Utah Legislative Watch
geddes@xmission.com

Community and Culture Development
Attn: HELP program
Sherm Roquiero
Michael Johnson
324 South State Street, Suite 500
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
shermr@Utah.gov
mrjohnson@utah.gov

Paul Mecham
Light and Truth
3303 South Hunter Oak Way
West Valley City, Utah 84119
pmecham@utah.gov

            Dated this ________ day of July, 2005.
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